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Pubilishing cate 

The schedule of dates is as follows: 
S.No. Schedule 

Rajasthan State Industrial Development & Investment Corporation Ltd. 
(A Rajasthan Government Undertaking) 

RIICO invites online competitive tender(s) for reputed contractors registered in appropriate class with RIICO Limited, Central/State Government Departments and their undertakings. The Tender/Bid shall only be submitted through online tendering system of www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in. The interested bidders shall have to be enrolled/registered with portal of www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in for participating in the tendering process. 

Pre bic Meeing 

Mewar Industrial Area, Road No. 2, Udaipur 

Tel/Fax: (0294) 2491494 2490168 (O) 2431274 (R) 

Detai! of tenders: 

CIN No.: U13100RJ1969SGC001263 

Tender Opering Date 

SNa Name of work 

GSTIN: 08AABCR4695J1ZW 

Email: udaipur@riico.co. in 

Documert Downioad Start Date 

Document Download End Date 

Tencer Sutmssion Start Date 

Tercer strissan End Date 

Strengthening and Re-carpeting of Roads at Ind area PTML 
Amberi Udaipur 
UBN NO:- RDC2324WSOBO0892 

Maintenance of Drains and Road side Berms at Ind Area IT 

Park MIA Extn Ucaipur 
UBN NO:- RDC2324WSOB00893 

Upteeping & maintenance of Road side berms at Ind area 

StKser, Ucaipur 
UBN NO:- RDC2324WSOBO0894 

Notice Inviting e-Tender 

Mantenance and Patch Repair of Roads at Industrial Area 

Susner, Ucapur. 
UBN NO- RDC2324WSOB00895 

Upteeping & naintenance of Road side berms at ind area 

Gudi Ucaipur 
UBN NO- RDC2324WSOBO0896 

Upteeong & renoval of gverurden from Road side at ind 

area Faten Nagar Udaipuf 
UBN NO- RDC2324WSOB00897 

Date 

31-Aug-2023 

01-Sep-2023 

11-Sep-2023. 

01-Sep-2023 

11-Sep-2023 

13-Sep-2023 

Approx. value 
of work (Rs. In 

lac) 

23.65 

10.44 

6.45 

4.08 

4.76 

5.59 

Bidsecuríty Money (in Rs.) 

47,300.00 

20,880.00 

8,120.00 

9,515.00 

12,900.00 590.00 

11,170.00 

Time 

02:00 PM 

09:30 AM 

590.00 

05:30 PM 

09:30 AM 

Date :28-Aug-2023 

05:30 PM 

11:00 AM 

Tender Fee Faes(in Rs.) 

1,180.00 500.00 

1,180.00 500.00 

RISt Processing Pertod of 
completion 

500.00 

590.00 500.00 

3925 

500.00 

590.00 500.00 

3 Months 

5 Months 

5 Months 

2 Months 

5 Months 

4 Months 
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Maintenance of Road and side berms at Ind area Sanwar, 
Udaipur 
UBN NO:- RDC2324WSOB00898 

Strengthening and Recarpeting of Roads at Mewar Industrial 
area Udaipur 
UBN NO:- RDC2324WSOB00899 

Brooming of Roads for removal of dust to control air pollution 
by mechanized/manual system at Mewar Industrial area 

Udaipur 
UBN NO:- RDC2324WSOBO0900 

Maintenance of Water Supply Campus at lndustrial area 
Bhamashah Kaladwas Udaipur 
UBN NO:- RDC2324WSOBO0901 

Terms & Conditions: 

2. No physical/offline Tender/Bid shall be accepted. 

1. Tender shall be submitted online only through www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in 

4.60 

11.11 

4.37 

7.89 

7. GST & other taxes payable, if any, under the contract shall be paid by the Bidder. 

8. Conditional tenders and casual letters sent by the contractors will not be accepted. 

Copy To 
1.General Manager (Civil), RIICO, Udhyog Bhawan, Tilak Marg, Jaipur. 

2. All units Head RIICO 

9,210.00 

3Sr. Regional Manager, RICO, Udaipur 

22.230.00 

3. The contractors must have sufficient experience of execution of similar type of works in Govt. Departments/Public Enterprises. 

4.Regional Manager(P/S) , RICO, Udaipur 

8,750.00 

5.AA0-I/II RIICO, Udaipur 

15,800.00 

6. The corporation reserves right to cancel the tender without assigning any reason to the Bidder or anyone else. 

6. ASE RIICO Udaipur 

590.00 500.00 

1,180.00 500.00 

5. In no case the Bid security Money, Tender Fees and RISL Processing Fees shall be accepted in the form of Demand Draf/Cheque. 

590.00 

4. The Bid security Money, Tender Fees and RISL Processing Fees of RISL shall be paid through SSO id 

of bidder/contractor. 

500.00 

1.180.00 500.00 

10. Bidders are requested to read the instruction in the Technical Document/Bid before submitting the Tender/Bid online. 

11. If yOur firm is registered in Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises Development 2006 then attach Registration Certificate. 

12. The above terms & conditions of the Bids mnay also be seen on RIICO Website: www.riico.co. in along with tender invitat1on notice. 

13. Tender Cost inclusive GST 

9. Any representation after opening of tenders shall be ignored. These parties may be debarred from tendering in future fora spec1fic perod. 

Their bid security money in such case will stand forfeited. 

4 Months 

4 Months 

5 Months 

4 Months 

enit Head 
RIICO LId. Udaipur 

Unit Head 
RIICO Ltd. Udaipur 
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