

Rajasthan State Industrial Development & Investment Corporation Ltd. (A Rajasthan Government Undertaking)

Mewar Industrial Area, Road No. 2, Udaipur Tel/Fax: (0294) 2491494 2490168 (O) 2431274 (R)

CIN No.: U13100RJ1969SGC001263 GSTIN: 08AABCR4695J1ZW

Email: udaipur@riico.co.in



NIT No. 2023/Udaipur/8885/394/NIT-22

The schedule of dates is as follows:-

Publishing date

3285

Time

02:00 PM

Notice Inviting e-Tender

31-Aug-2023

RIICO invites online competitive tender(s) for reputed contractors registered in appropriate class with RIICO Limited, Central/State Government Departments and their undertakings. The Tender/Bid shall only be submitted through online tendering system of www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in. The interested bidders shall have to be enrolled/registered with portal of www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in for participating in the tendering process.

2	Document Download Start Date	01-Sep-2023		09:30 AM			
3.	Document Download End Date	11-Sep-2023.		05:30 PM			
4.	Pre bid Meeting	and expression execution in the second					
5.	Tender Submission Start Date	ion Start Date 01-Sep-2023			09:30 AM		
€.	The state of the s	1-Sep-2023	and the second second second second	05:30 PM			
7.	The state of the s	ere depotent constitution of		11:00 AM			
-	John Open Jan	3-Sep-2023		·	TI:00 AM		
Detai	of tenders:	and the second s	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and the second second	and the second s		
S.No.	Name of work	Approx. value of work (Rs. In lac)	Bid security Money (in Rs.)	Tender Fee	RISL Processing Fees(In Rs.)	Period of completion	
1.	Strengthening and Re-carpeting of Roads at Ind area PTML Amberi Udaipur UBN NO:- RDC2324WSOB00892 औद्योगिक क्षेत्र PTML अम्बेरी में सड़कों का सदृढिकरण एवं पुनः निर्माण का	23.65	47,300.00	1,180.00	500.00	3 Months	
2.	Maintenance of Drains and Road side Berms at Ind Area IT Park MIA Extr. Udaipur UBN NO:- RDC2324WSOB00893 औद्योगिक क्षेत्र मेवाड़ (दिस्तार) एवं आईटी पार्क में नाली एवं पटरी के रख- रखाद का कार्य।	10.44	20,880.00	1,180.00	500.00	5 Months	
3.	Up-keeping & maintenance of Road side berms at Ind area Sukner, Udaipur UBN NO:- RDC2324WSOB00894 बोद्योगिक क्षत्र मुखेर में सड़क के किनारे बर्मस के रख- रखाद का कार्य।	6.45	12,900.00	590.00	500.00	5 Months	
4.	Maintenance and Patch Repair of Roads at Industrial Area Sukher, Udaipur. UBN NO:- RDC2324WSOB00895 जीवागिक क्षेत्र सुखर में पद रिपेयर का कार्य।	4.06	8,120.00	590.00	500.00	2 Months	
5.	Up-keeping & maintenance of Road side berms at Ind area Gudli Udaipur UBN NO:- RDC2324WSOB00896 ओद्योगिळ क्षेत्र गुड़ली में सड़क के किनारे बर्मस के रख- रखाव का कार्य।	4.76	9,515.00	590.00	500.00	5 Months	
€.	Up-keeping & removal of overburden from Road side at Ind area Fateh Nagar Udaipur UBN NO:- RDC2324WSOB00897 औद्योगिक क्षेत्र फतहनगर में रोड़ किसारे से मलबा हटाने का कार्य।	5.59	11,170.00	590.00	500.00	4 Months	

7.	Maintenance of Road and side berms at Ind area Sanwar, Udaipur UBN NO:- RDC2324WSOB00898 औद्योगिक क्षेत्र सनवाड में सड़क के किनारे बर्मस के रख– रखाव का कार्य।	4.60	9,210.00	590.00	500.00	4 Months
8	Strengthening and Recarpeting of Roads at Mewar Industrial area Udaipur UBN NO:- RDC2324WSOB00899 औद्योगिक क्षेत्र मेंवाड में सड़को का सदृढिकरण एवं पुनः निर्माण का कार्य।	11.11	22,230.00	1,180.00	500.00	4 Months
9.	Brooming of Roads for removal of dust to control air pollution by mechanized/manual system at Mewar Industrial area Udaipur UBN NO:- RDC2324WSOB00900 औद्योगिक क्षेत्र भेंबाड़ में डामर सड़क एवं टाईल्स की सफाई का कार्य।	4.37	8,750.00	590.00	500 .00	5 Months
10.	Maintenance of Water Supply Campus at Industrial area Bhamashah Kaladwas Udaipur UBN NO:- RDC2324WSOB00901 औद्योगिक क्षेत्र भामाशाह कलङ्वास में वाटर सप्लाई केम्पस के रख- रखाव का कार्य।	7.89	15,800.00	1,180.00	500.00	4 Months

Terms & Conditions:-

- 1. Tender shall be submitted online only through www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in
- 2. No physical/offline Tender/Bid shall be accepted.
- 3. The contractors must have sufficient experience of execution of similar type of works in Govt. Departments/Public Enterprises.
- 4. The Bid security Money, Tender Fees and RISL Processing Fees of RISL shall be paid through SSO id of bidder/contractor.
- 5. In no case the Bid security Money, Tender Fees and RISL Processing Fees shall be accepted in the form of Demand Draft/Cheque.
- 6. The corporation reserves right to cancel the tender without assigning any reason to the Bidder or anyone else.
- 7. GST & other taxes payable, if any, under the contract shall be paid by the Bidder.
- 8. Conditional tenders and casual letters sent by the contractors will not be accepted.
- 9. Any representation after opening of tenders shall be ignored. These parties may be debarred from tendering in future for a specific period. Their bid security money in such case will stand forfeited.
- 10. Bidders are requested to read the instruction in the Technical Document/Bid before submitting the Tender/Bid online.
- 11. If your firm is registered in Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises Development 2006 then attach Registration Certificate.
- 12. The above terms & conditions of the Bids may also be seen on RIICO Website: www.riico.co.in along with tender invitation notice.
- 13. * Tender Cost inclusive GST

1, General Manager (Civil), RIICO , Udhyog Bhawan, Tilak Marg, Jaipur.

2. All units Head RIICO

3. Sr. Regional Manager , RIICO , Udaipur 4. Regional Manager(P/S) , RIICO , Udaipur

5. AAO-I/II RIICO , Udaipur

6. ASE RIICO Udaipur